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Fwd: NIRB 08MNO053: inquiry on machinery breaking through the ice

Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca> Wed, Dec 21, 2016 at 1:18 PM
To: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
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From: Tara Arko <tarko@nirb.ca>

Date: Wed, Dec 21, 2016 at 1:14 PM

Subject: RE: NIRB 08MNO053: inquiry on machinery breaking through the ice

To: Todd Burlingame <Todd.Burlingame@baffinland.com>, Wayne McPhee <wayne.mcphee@baffinland.com>, Karén
Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, [kamermans@gov.nu.ca, David Hohnstein <david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca>,
Tracey McCaie <Tracey.McCaie@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, LeeAnn.Pugh@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca, landsmining@aandc.gc.ca,
Erik Allain <Erik.Allain@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Jonathan Mesher <Jonathan.Mesher@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>

Cc: Solomon Amuno <samuno@nirb.ca>

Hi all, Erik noted that INAC’s process has been triggered, and reports will be forthcoming. | will send any further
inquiries on this to Erik’s department, and the NIRB looks forward to receiving documentation as appropriate for our
public registry in due course. Todd, if there is anything further that Baffinland would like to note on this, we will ensure it
is represented on the public registry along with any follow up reports or the annual report.

Best regards,

Tara Arko

Director, Technical Services

Nunavut Impact Review Board

P.O. Box 1360 (29 Mitik)

Cambridge Bay, NU, X0B 0CO

Phone: 867-983-4611 or toll free: 1-866-233-3033
Fax: 867-983-2594

E-mail: info@nirb.ca
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From: Tara Arko [mailto:tarko@nirb.ca]

Sent: December-21-16 10:57 AM

To: Todd Burlingame (Todd.Burlingame@baffinland.com); Wayne McPhee; Karén Kharatyan; Ikamermans@gov.nu.ca;
David Hohnstein; Tracey McCaie (Tracey.McCaie@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca); LeeAnn.Pugh@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca;
landsmining@aandc.gc.ca; lkamermans@gov.nu.ca

Cc: Solomon Amuno (samuno@nirb.ca)

Subject: NIRB 08MNO053: inquiry on machinery breaking through the ice

Hi all,

We received a call late last week noting a potential incident with a piece of Baffinland’s machinery having broken through
the ice in a freshwater lake around km 80 of the Tote Road. | was hoping to get some clarity on any possible incident.

Best regards,

Tara Arko

Director, Technical Services

Nunavut Impact Review Board

P.O. Box 1360 (29 Mitik)

Cambridge Bay, NU, X0B 0CO

Phone: 867-983-4611 or toll free: 1-866-233-3033
Fax: 867-983-2594

E-mail: info@nirb.ca

Web: www.nirb.ca

Public Registry: ftp.nirb.ca
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